ADDISON
Caledonian90 sales@caledonian-tech.net       uk@caledonian-tech.net
300/500V Braid-Screened Flexible Equipment Cables (Multipair)
LI-05SOZ1 FE180 (PH30) (CU/SR/OSCR/LSZH 300/500V Class 5)
LSZH Outer Sheath
Stranded Copper
Polyester Tape + Fiber Glass Tape
Silicone Rubber Insulation

Insulation Colour: Per VDE 0812
Sheath Colour: Orange (other colours on request)
TYPE CODE
LI	 Equipment cable with fine stranded conductor
H	 Halogen free ceramic polymer compound
C	 Copper Wire Braid
FE180	Insulation integrity (950°C 180 minutes)
PH 90  Fire Test for 90 mins at 830°C
Physical AND THERMAL PROPERTIES
Temperature range during operation (fixed state): -30°C – +90°C
Temperature range during installation (mobile state): -20°C – +50°C
Minimum bending radius: 7.5 x Overall Diameter
Electrical PROPERTIES
Dielectric test: 2000 V r.m.s. x 5’ (core/core)
Insulation Resistance ≥300 MΩ x km (at 20°C);
Short circuit Temperature  350°C
CONSTRUCTION PARAMETERS
Cable Code No. of Core X
Cross Section
Nominal
Insulation
Thickness
Nominal
Sheath
Thickness
Nominal
 Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
mm2 mm mm mm kg/km
2 cores
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 2x0.75 0.6 0.8 6.3 55
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 2x1.0 0.6 0.9 6.9 62
ADDISON
Caledonian92 sales@caledonian-tech.net       uk@caledonian-tech.net
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 2x1.5 0.7 0.9 7.3 79
3 cores
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 3x0.75 0.6 0.8 6.6 67
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 3x1.0 0.6 0.9 7.2 77
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 3x1.5 0.7 0.9 7.6 101
4 cores
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 4x0.75 0.6 0.9 7.2 85
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 4x1.0 0.6 1.0 7.7 98
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 4x1.5 0.7 1.0 8.2 112
5 cores
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 5x0.75 0.6 0.9 7.9 105
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 5x1.0 0.6 1.0 7.9 117
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 5x1.5 0.7 1.0 9.0 127
6 cores
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 6x0.75 0.6 0.9 8.6 121
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 6x1.0 0.6 1.0 9.1 138
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 6x1.5 0.7 1.0 10.0 161
7 cores
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 7x0.75 0.6 0.9 8.6 131
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 7x1.0 0.6 1.0 9.1 152
LI-HCH FE180 (PH30) 7x1.5 0.7 1.1 10.0 193
Rated Voltage
300/500V
N
Standard
VDE 0812
Circuit Integrity
IEC 60331/BS 6387
EN 50200
NF C32-070-2.3(CR1)
W E
Reduced Fire Propagation
NF C32-070-2.2(C1)
IEC60332-3-24/EN50266-2-4
Flame Retardancy
NF C32-070-2.1(C2)
IEC60332-1-2/EN50265-2-1